Rev. PRELIMINARY Page 1
copyright © RECOM Power GmbH, all rights reserved
Technical Data Sheet
DC/DC Converter40W ◊ Ultra-Wide Input 16.8V-137.5VDC
RMD40-UW Series ◊ Plug & Play Railway
The chassis mountable RMD40-UW series DC/DC converter is designed for railway and transportation applications and is compliant with all relevant
standards: EN50155, EN50121-3-2, DB-EMV06, EN50124-1, EN50125-1, EN61373 1B, EN62368-1, EN45545-2. The unit is designed with 11:1 input

Input Voltage
Range
[VDC]
Output Voltage
nom.
[VDC]
Output Current
max. (1)
[A]
Efficiency
typ. (2)
[%]
continuous
Output Power
[W]
RMD40-110-12SUW 16.8-137.5 12 5 91 40
RMD40-110-24SUW 16.8-137.5 24 2.5 92 40
SELECTION GUIDE
DESCRIPTION
APPLICATIONS
FEATURES

by using CTRL ON/OFF function 0.2s
Rise time 100ms
MODEL NUMBERING
cont. Output Power
nom. Input Voltage
nom. Output Voltage
RMD40-110-     SUW/PT/DR
with pre-mounted Din-Rail clip (4)
Push-in terminal connector (3)
Single Output
Note3:	 add suffix "/PT"  for push-in terminal connector and relay changeover contacts instead of open collector PG function, no output voltage trimming function;
	 without suffix = standard connector, open collector PG and output voltage trimming function.  Refer to „Dimension Drawing "/PT" Version (mm)“
Note4:	 add suffix "/DR" for module with pre-mounted din-rail clip on backside. Refer to „Dimension Drawing "/DR" Version (mm)“
Note5:	 Add suffix "/PT/DR" for version with push-in terminal connector and pre-mounted DIN-rail clip on the backside
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model
Nom. Output
Voltage
Power Good Connector Trimming function Peak Power
RMD40-110-24SUW 24VDC open collector standard connector yes (21.6-26.4VDC) 60W/10sec max.
RMD40-110-24SUW/PT 24VDC changeover contacts WAGO cage clamp no 60W/10sec max.
RMD40-110-24SUW/DR 24VDC open collector standard connector yes (21.6-26.4VDC) no
RMD40-110-24SUW/PT/DR 24VDC changeover contacts WAGO cage clamp no no
Technical Data Sheet
DC/DC Converter
Rev. PRELIMINARY Page 3
40W ◊ Ultra-Wide Input 16.8V-137.5VDC
RMD40-UW Series ◊ Plug & Play Railway
copyright © RECOM Power GmbH, all rights reserved
Input Voltage Range Constant Current / Constant Voltage
Input Voltage [VDC]
O
ut
pu
t P
ow
er
 [%
]
100
0
0.1s 1scontinuous operation
14.4 16.8 137.5 154
(according to EN50155)
Output Current [A]
RMD40-110-12SUW(/PT)
O
ut
pu
t V
ol
ta
ge
 [V
DC
]
nom. VOUT
0 3.34 5
RMD40-110-24SUW(/PT) 1.667 2.5
40W cont.
60W/10s
BASIC CHARACTERISTICS (measured @ TAMB= 25°C, nom. VIN, full load and after warm-up unless otherwise stated)
RMD40-110-24SUW
Efficiency vs Load Power Dissipation vs Load
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
100
80